

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 31 of 2014 &
AA No. 41 of 2015

(through virtual mode)

M/s Winner Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate

v/s

M/s Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd. Respondent(s)

Through: Sh. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

At the request of counsel for the parties, list on 6th August 2021.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
30.07.2021
Sunita