

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 31 of 2014
in
AA No. 41 of 2015

M/s Winner Construction Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate in AA
No. 31 of 2014

v/s

M/s Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate in
AA No. 31 of 2014
Sh. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate in AA No.
41 of 2015

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

Sh. Pranav Kohli, Senior Counsel and Sh. Karman Singh Johal, learned counsel have made submissions in respect of Arbitration application no. 31 of 2014.

Sh. Rahul Pant, Senior Counsel and Sh. Karman Singh Johal, learned counsel have to make submissions in respect of Arbitration application no. 41 of 2015.

In view of the above, as agreed, put up on 9th February 2022 after lunch.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
04.02.2022
TILAK