

Sr. No.1
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

CM No. 1408/2023 in
AA No. 41/2015

M/s Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs.

M/s Shelatkar Consructions Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

22.09.2023

List on 07.10.2023.

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
22.09.2023
Junaaid