

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Arb P No. 41/2015

M/s Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

v/s

M/s Shelatkar Construction Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Arb No. 31/2015

M/s Winner Construction Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

M/s Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

07.10.2023

There is no representation on behalf of petitioner-M/s Winner Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Considering the fact that the matter pertains to the year 2014, on the next date the matter will be decided irrespective of the appearance of the counsel for the parties.

List on 3rd November 2023.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
07.10.2023
SUNITA/PS