

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No: AA No. 31/2014

c/w

AA No. 41/2015

M/S Winner Construction Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

v/s

M/S Texas Resources Pvt. Ltd.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
28.11.2025

An adjournment motion, duly signed by the counsel for the parties, has been circulated.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to December 26, 2025.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu:
28.11.2025
Sunita/Secy.